

i>Listed on : 10.1.2014  
Item No.202

Court No. 8

Section XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26309 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY AAPPLICATION No. 3 (Application Seeking leave to Place on record additional documents alongwith affidavit)

State of Orissa & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Prativa Pradhan & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

â€œIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, matter is adjourned for four weeks. â€

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for Respondent No. 2 has on 17.12.2013 filed additional affidavit (Copy of same has been included in SLP Paper book for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, counsel for all the respondents has on 17.12.2013 filed application seeking leave to place on record additional documents alongwith annexure 1A/1 to 1A/4 with affidavit which is registered as I.A. No. 3 (Copy of same has been included in SLP Paper book for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court).

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

2/-

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Dated this the 23th day of December, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR